■用途 Usage
■技术参数 Technical parameters
■外型尺寸
ZPF   Power factor transducer
ZPF型功率因数变送器是一种将电网中的功率
因数参数，经隔离变送成线性的直流模拟信号
的装置。产品符合国家标准GB/T13850-1998。
ZPF Power factor transducer is a device which can isolate and

功率因数值  Power factor : 0.5C~1~0.5L
电源  Power : AC220V 50Hz
Order example
Connection Diagram
Special
Output
（V ）（mA ）
5 20
123
1 4
Input r0.5C 1.0 0.5L(cosФ)
1.00C 0L(cosФ)
Mk Ml
Current input
电流输入
1 2 3 4
9 10 11 12
8765
工作电源
  aux.
+power-
16151413
M
N
功率因数变送器-单相二线
Power factor Transducer-single phase
+output-
输出
电压输入
Voltage input
Pm Pn Ak Al
Power factor Transducer-3- phase 3-wire
Current input
+output-
电流输入
 输出
1 2 3 4
9 10 11 12
8765
工作电源
  aux.
+power-
16151413
A
C
B
Pa Pb Pc
功率因数变送器-三相三线
电压输入
Voltage input
Ak Al
1 2 3 4
9 10 11 12
8765
工作电源